

# Herbs for pizza organic 1kg

**Designation:** Herbal blend

**Description:** This blend combines classic dried herbs from Mediterranean cuisine such as basil, oregano, rosemary and thyme. On pizza, in tomato sauces, pasta and other and other Mediterranean dishes, they unleash their wonderful flavour.

**Preparation:** Organic Pizza Herbs are an integral part of Italian cuisine, giving many dishes their typical Mediterranean flavour. In addition to pizza and tomato sauces, salads, vegetable stir-fries and hearty meat stews all benefit from their balanced flavour profile.

**Ingredients:** basil dried rubbed\*, oregano dried rubbed\*, rosemary dried cut\*, thyme dried rubbed\*

\* from controlled organic cultivation

**Raw food:** No

**Fairtrade:** No

**Gluten-free:** No

**Vegan:** Yes

**Superfood:** No

**Naturally gluten-free:** No

**Plastic-free:** No

**Organic:** Yes

**Value Pack:** No

**ECO Control Point:** DE-ÖKO-003

[Zum Produkt](#)

Nährwerte

Unzubereitet pro 100 g

|                                |          |
|--------------------------------|----------|
| Calorific value kj             | 1413 kj  |
| Calorific value kj             | 1427 kj  |
| Calorific value kcal           | 338 kcal |
| Calorific value kcal           | 341 kcal |
| Fat                            | 8.6 g    |
| Fat                            | 9.2 g    |
| Of which saturated fatty acids | 2 g      |
| Of which saturated fatty acids | 2.3 g    |
| Carbohydrates                  | 47.5 g   |
| Carbohydrates                  | 46.1 g   |
| Of which sugar                 | 39.2 g   |
| Of which sugar                 | 35.7 g   |
| Fibers                         | 16.9 g   |
| Fibers                         | 17.3 g   |
| Protein                        | 9.1 g    |
| Protein                        | 9.8 g    |
| Salt                           | 0.092 g  |
| Salt                           | 0.1 g    |

Allergene

|                          |      |
|--------------------------|------|
| Gluten-containing cereal | Nein |
| Chicken egg              | Nein |
| Peanuts                  | Nein |
| Milk                     | Nein |
| Celery                   | Nein |
| Sesame seeds             | Nein |

Example Company

|                             |      |
|-----------------------------|------|
| Lupines                     | Nein |
| Crustaceans                 | Nein |
| Fish                        | Nein |
| Soy                         | Nein |
| Nuts                        | Nein |
| Mustard                     | Nein |
| Sulfur dioxide and sulphite | Nein |
| Molluscs                    | Nein |
| Cashews                     | Nein |
| Spelt                       | Nein |
| Barley                      | Nein |
| Oat                         | Nein |
| Hybrid Strains              | Nein |
| Kamut                       | Nein |
| Macadamia                   | Nein |
| Almonds                     | Nein |
| Brazil Nuts                 | Nein |
| Pecans                      | Nein |
| Pistachios                  | Nein |
| Rye                         | Nein |
| Hazelnuts                   | Nein |
| Sesame                      | Nein |
| Walnuts                     | Nein |
| Wheat                       | Nein |